

Court No. - 42

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 2583 of 1982

Appellant :- Jai Ram

Respondent :- State

Counsel for Appellant :- H.N. Sharma, Devesh Pandey

Counsel for Respondent :- A.G.A.

Hon'ble Raj Beer Singh, J.

None for the appellants.

Learned A.G.A. for the State is present.

As per report dated 28.11.2016 of C.J.M., Sonbhadra, appellant no. 1 Jai Ram, appellant no. 2 Sita Ram, appellant no. 6 Kuber and appellant no. 7 Antu have passed away, thus, the instant appeal against appellant nos. 1, 2, 6 and 7 stands abated.

List in the week commencing 27.07.2020.

Order Date :- 9.7.2020

Anand