

**Court No. - 87**

**Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 2583 of 1982**

**Appellant :- Jai Ram**

**Respondent :- State**

**Counsel for Appellant :- H.N. Sharma, Devesh Pandey**

**Counsel for Respondent :- A.G.A.**

**Hon'ble Raj Beer Singh, J.**

None for appellant despite calling the case in revised list.

Put up on 19.01.2021 for hearing as unlisted.

It is clarified that if on the next date also, no one appears on behalf of appellant to argue the appeal, the Court may decide the appeal by appointing Amicus Curiae.

**Order Date :- 7.12.2020**

Mohit