

Court No. - 83

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 2583 of 1982

Appellant :- Jai Ram

Respondent :- State

Counsel for Appellant :- H.N. Sharma, Devesh Pandey

Counsel for Respondent :- A.G.A.

Hon'ble Sanjay Kumar Pachori, J.

Sri Moti Lal, learned A.G.A. for the State is present.

In the interest of justice, list on 25.09.2023.

Order Date :- 11.9.2023

MAA/-